

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Procurement Cell

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 (INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23

Website: http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com

M.D.:022-24150628

E-mail% procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

G.M.(Procurement Cell): 022-24100478

-

No.: 692/ Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E-245/

Whole Body Phototherapy Unit/2018-19

Date: 07 November, 2018

To,

December

M/s V-Care Meditech Pvt Ltd., No.53/1, 2nd Floor, Kottigepalya, Magadi Mai Road, Vishwaneedam Post,

Banglore – 560091, karnataka, India.

E-mail: gbn@vcaremedi.com,

sales@vcaremedi.com

Sub: Supply Order for Whole Body Phototherapy Unit

Ref.: 1 Tender No.E- 245/HBPCL/PC Whole Body Phototherapy Unit /2018-19.

2 Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated 1st November, 2018

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1, you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Sr. No	Name of the item	Specification of item	Qty	Unit Rate inclusive of GST (Rs.) and all other Taxes.	Total Amount Rs.
1.	Whole Body Phototherapy	As per	01	5,76,000/-	5,76,000/-
	Unit Model: UVEC-36ANB	Annexure I			

Total amount in words: Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Six Thousand.

Location of Factory: No.53/1, 2nd Floor, Outer Ring Road, Behind HP Petrol Bunk, Magadi Road, Kottigepalya, Banglore - 560091.

Tel: + 91-9844078793. Fax: + 91-9901005005.

- 1. Forwarding: Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis.
- Delivery Period: 06 weeks from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee attached.
- 3. Pre-Dispatch Inspection: Supplier shall make necessary arrangement / facilitate to carry out Pre-Dispatch inspection as per Tender Terms & condition and submit the Inspection report to this office. The Pre-Dispatch inspection cost will be borne by supplier. Machine should be dispatched only after satisfactory Pre-Dispatch Inspection.

- 4. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than 10% of the tender price. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier.
- Payment Terms: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt, Complete Installation (acceptance) of Machine in good conditions by the consignee.
- Labelling: The word "For use of GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours.
- 7. Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in Appropriate Format to the purchasing authority.
- 8. **Delivery Challan** Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of Equipment / Mfg. by / packing & quantity.
- Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai, along with Bill of Entry and Country of Origin Certificate of the consignment.

10. Other Terms:

- a. Warranty: The warranty period shall be for 2 years from the date of commissioning of all equipment supplied as certified by the consignee. Replacement of spares parts thereof due to manufacturing defects during warranty period will be entirely at the supplier's cost.
- b. The user institution will enter to the Comprehensive Maintenance Contract with supplier agency @ 5% of the written down value of the equipment per year for Eight years after completion of warranty period. In case of non-compliance of CMC the supplier will be liable to pay penalty or for appropriate action. Payment of CMC on yearly basis will be made by the user's institution, at the end of the year after satisfactory performance report from the end user.
- 11. Contract Agreement: Bidder should submit Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of requisite value.

Fall Clause

It is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below this contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. The Bidder should submit (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% ie. Rs. 8,640/- of order value to meet expenditure of other incidental expenditure and 3% i.e. Rs. 17,280/- as Security Deposit in form of Bank Guarantee, This Bank Guarantee should be valid for 8 years after the expiry date of warranty issued, by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:

Name of Account	Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell),CESS Account Mumbai.	
Name of the Bank & Branch	Canara Bank, Branch-Parel	
Account No.	0110201004893	
IFSC Code	CNRB0000110	

Smt Sampada Mehta Managing Director Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

Copy to:

- 1. Commissioner Health Services, Mumbai.
- 2. Director of Medical Education & Research.
- 3. Jt. Director Health Services (Procurement Cell)
- 4. Account Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.
- 5. Copy to Consignee:- As per Tender Condition No. 17 The user Institution should get the Comprehensive Maintenance Contract done with supplier agency @ 5% of the Written down value of the equipment per year for Eight years after Completion of warranty period.
- 6. Office File.

Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretary, Medical Education & Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

Annexure -I

(E-245) Whole Body Phototherapy Unit

- Machine should have platform inside the chamber of approx. height 1.95 -2.0 m, width 1.07 - 1.25 m and diameter 1.12 m ± 20 mm so that patients can stand comfortably and take treatment.
- Minimal heat development and patient accident protection facility.
- Use cabinet made of high quality steel aluminum body with powder coating, modular and easy to maintain and transport.
- Facility for PUVA + NBUVB with minimum 12-18 UV-A + 12-18 UV-B Tubes (Philips TL 100 w/10R or TL 100/01. High Quality UV chokes for maximum life for tubes. Acrylic guard in front of lights to prevent accident injury in cases of breakage of tube lights.
- Independent UVA-NBUVB Hour Meter for each panel, UV Radiation Dosimeter & Calibration facility. The meter should have a linear dynamic range approximate for therapy sources. i.e. 0.05 – 50 mW/CM2. The Sensor should also respond accurately to radiation independently of its angle of incidence on the sensor i.e. less than 5% deviation from true cosine weighting.
- Computerized with LCD Control panel in built program and guide with digital timer for accuracy.
- Selector switch for UVA/NBUVB panels
- High Quality mirror type reflectors to ensure maximum irradiation.
- Fully insulated circuit base with spike guard protection.
- MCB (main circuit breaker)/ELCB (Earth leakage circuit Breaker) for patient safety
- Operating Voltage A.C-230/50Hz
- 10 UV Protected glass for patient & 5 for operator.
- Cooling fans with Open top unit to enable maximum ventilation.
- Company should have ISO and CE certificate.
- There should be a minimum 2 years complete warranty with 5 year CMC after the expiry of warranty period.
- UPS 2-3 KVA should be provided along with the machine.
- 1.5 Ton Air Conditioner for the room.

Consignee List

P.O. Reference No.:		No.: 692 /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E-245/ Whole Body Phototherapy Unit/2018-19, Date: 07 December 2018					
Name of Supplier:		M/s V-Care Meditech Pvt Ltd., No.53/1, 2nd Kottigepalya, Magadi Mai Road, Vishwaneedam Banglore – 560091, karnataka, India.	Floor,				
Deliv	very period: 6 week	S					
Sr. No.	Name of the Consignee	Address of the Consignee					
1.	Government Medical College, Akola.	Collector Office Road, Near Ashok Vatika, Akola, Maharashtra 444001	01				
		Total:					

Smf Sampada Mehta Managing Director Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.